2-STORY AD
1500 Hartford Road, Building #2

pier & beam / slab foundation

NOTE ON OVERHANGS

[WHERE APPLICABLE]

roof eave projections <5° from property lines must
meet 1-hr. rating per 2015 IRC table R302.1(1).

[i.e.: solid ‘hardisoffit' or equal at underside, no
venting]

roof eave projections MAY NOT project more than 2'-0°
into a required yard

2-STORY HOUSE
1500 Hartford Road

pier & beam foundation
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[tree table
T953 13.2" M.S.Hackberry
T 953 20" Oak
T 954 13" M.S.Hackberry
T955 12" Chinaberry [dead]
T956  27.8" Pecan
T957 20" Hackberry
T958  23.5" Pecan
T 461 18" M.S. Unknown
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proposed sie plan P e

scale on full size sheet: 1"= 10"
scale on reduced sheet: 1" = 20'

zoning: SF-3
legal description: Lot 1 Enfield 'F*
tax ID: 112746
geographic ID: 0113040518
lot size: 9,790 s.f., per survey dated 06.01.2021 provided by owner

site calculations

areas
ground floor house. 2218
2nd floor house: 562

2nd floor addition under new dormer: 44
covered front porch: 230

uncovered front porch & steps: 260
concrete walkway & steps in front yard: 164
attached carport in north yard: 190
uncovered concrete stoop & steps. 30
uncovered wood deck & steps. 132

ground floor detached garage. 408

ground floor accessory dwelling unit: 218
2nd floor accessory dwelling unit. 626
metal stair: 64

uncovered concrete driveway: 1142

portion of sidewalk at southeast corner: 40
AC pad [3]: 18

building coverage 3264 (33.34%)
house. 2218

covered front porch: 230

attached carport in north yard: 190
ground floor detached garage. 408
ground floor accessory dwelling unit: 218

impervious coverage 5048 (51.56%)
building coverage: 3264

uncovered front porch & steps: 260

concrete walkway & steps in front yard: 164

uncovered concrete stoop & steps: 30
uncovered wood deck & steps. 66 [counted at 50%)]

metal stairs. 64

uncovered concrete driveway: 1142

portion of sidewalk at southeast corner: 40

AC pad [3]: 18

gross floor area 3668 (37.47%)
house. 2218
2nd floor house: 562

2nd floor addition under new dormer: 44
covered front porch: 0 [230 sf exempted]
attached carport in north yard: 0 [190 sf exempted]
ground floor detached garage. 0 [408 sf exempted]
ground floor accessory dwelling unit: 218
2nd floor accessory dwelling unit. 626

scope of work

House:

interior remodel - new bathrooms, laundry room & kitchen

new finishes throughout

new windows throughout

add bathroom under new dormer roof upstairs
ADU

interior remodel - new bathrooms & kitchen

new finishes throughout

new windows throughout
Upgrade plumbing to meet current code and execute scope-of-work
Upgrade electrical service to meet current code and execute scope-of-work
Upgrade mechanical service to meet current code and execute scope-of-work

notes

These drawings represent architectural intent ONLY. Structural design and specification to be performed by others
All finish, detailing and materials selections by Owner
Lot Survey was performed under separate contract by Owner

codes

City of Austin Land Development Code

2021 International Residential Code + local amendments

2017 National Electrical Code + local amendments

2015 Uniform Plumbing Code + local amendments

2015 Uniform Mechanical Code + local amendments

2015 International Fire Code + local amendments

2015 International Energy Conservation Code + local amendments
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scale on full size sheet: 1/4" = 1-0"
scale on reduced sheet: 1/8" = 1-0

remove walls indicated by dashed lines
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demo to studs

CARPORT
repair / replace
damaged wood

BATH LOSET:
demo to studs

provide temporary support as needed / per engineer's recommendations
remove all windows and doors - prep openings for installation of new units

remove all carpet, fixtures, cabinets, etc.
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[second floor plan -- existing / demo

scale on full size sheet: 1/4" = 1-0"
scale on reduced sheet: 1/8" = 1"-0

remove walls indicated by dashed lines

provide temporary support as needed / per engineer's recommendations
remove all windows and doors - prep openings for installation of new units

remove all carpet, fixtures, cabinets, etc
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* provide hard wired smoke detectors per 2021 IRC R314 (7))
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\ glazing to comply with ¢ Upgrade plumbing service as necessary to meet current code and execute scope of work
requirements for hazardous * Upgrade electrical service as necessary to meet current code and execute scope of work.
location - verify Final electrical and lighitng layout & fixture selection by Owner or THD
* Upgrade mechanical service as necessary to meet current code and execute scope of work
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[ground floor plan --_proposed e ™
scale on full size sheet: 1/4" = 1-0" -
scale on reduced sheet: 1/8" = 1"-0 oN
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as-built plans were prepared by others N
* in general, dimensions are given to framing .
* ALL finish specifications, cabinet layouts, selections, etc. to be provided by Triple Heart Design o
(3]
* replace all windows - size-for-size except as noted otherwise S
* provide hard wired smoke detectors per 2021 IRC R314 (>0
* provide carbon monoxide alarms per 2021 IRC R315 O
* provide ventilation in bathrooms per 2021 IRC R303.4
.
.

Upgrade plumbing service as necessary to meet current code and execute scope of work
Upgrade electrical service as necessary to meet current code and execute scope of work.
Final electrical and lighitng layout & fixture selection by Owner or THD

Upgrade mechanical service as necessary to meet current code and execute scope of work.
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Repair / rebuild
St

Metal stairs
[if necessary] under LDC 25-2-963 B (1) (b)
airs shall comply with current version of IRC

2 CAR GARAGE

221"

a1
BEDROOM 1

.—— new exterior grade door

new metal garage door ——

Al

[ADU ground floor -- proposed
scale on full size sheet: 1/4" = 1-0"
scale on reduced sheet: 1/8" = 1"-0

* VERIFY DIMENSIONS & EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION

as-built plans were prepared by others

* in general, dimensions are given to framing

replace all windows - size-for-size except as noted otherwise

provide hard wired smoke detectors per 2021 IRC R314

provide carbon monoxide alarms per 2021 IRC R315

provide ventilation in bathrooms per 2021 IRC R303.4

Upgrade plumbing service as necessary to meet current code and execute scope of work
Upgrade electrical service as necessary to meet current code and execute scope of work.
Final electrical and lighitng layout & fixture selection by Owner or THD

* Upgrade mechanical service as necessary to meet current code and execute scope of work.

BATHROOM

/ demo to studs

Repair / rebuild
St

ALL finish specifications, cabinet layouts, selections, etc. to be provided by Triple Heart Design

Metal stairs
[if necessary] under LDC 25-2-963 B (1) (b)
airs shall comply with current version of IRC

remove windows
modify opening to accomodate new
window per proposed floor plan

2 CAR GARAGE

remove door
—— prep opening for
installation of new door

[ADU ground floor -- existing / demo
scale on full size sheet: 1/4" = 1-0"

scale on reduced sheet: 1/8" = 1"-0

remove walls indicated by dashed lines

provide temporary support as needed / per engineer's recommendations
remove all windows and doors - prep openings for installation of new units
remove all carpet, fixtures, cabinets, etc.
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[ADU second floor -- proposed
scale on full size sheet: 1/4" = 1-0"
scale on reduced sheet: 1/8" = 1"-0
VERIFY DIMENSIONS & EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION
as-built plans were prepared by others

in general, dimensions are given to framing

ALL finish specifications, cabinet layouts, selections, etc. to be provided by Triple Heart Design

replace all windows - size-for-size except as noted otherwise

provide hard wired smoke detectors per 2021 IRC R314

provide carbon monoxide alarms per 2021 IRC R315

provide ventilation in bathrooms per 2021 IRC R303.4

Upgrade plumbing service as necessary to meet current code and execute scope of work
Upgrade electrical service as necessary to meet current code and execute scope of work.
Final electrical and lighitng layout & fixture selection by Owner or THD

Upgrade mechanical service as necessary to meet current code and execute scope of work.
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remove walls indicated by dashed lines

provide temporary support as needed / per engineer's recommendations
remove all windows and doors - prep openings for installation of new units
remove all carpet, fixtures, cabinets, etc

remove window

modify opening to accomodate
new egress window per
proposed floor plan
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2-STORY ADL

mixed foundation

FFE GARAGE = 98.02 [per survey]
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FFE = 102.73 [per survey]
average adjacent grade = 98.75

0.
%,

0
o,,/%
7

o) >
X

o . °

? T

R

Q!
N

[98.00]
highest adjacent grade
@ADU

2
)\
ot

) !’“\o\‘\\ ©

N

© QY\Q

)
o

[setback tent diagram /

scale on full size sheet: 1/16" = 1-0"
scale on reduced [11x17] sheet: 1/32" = 1"-0"

* elevation points taken from survey dated 11.22.2019
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[100.50]
highest adjacent grade
house

SURVEY NOTE

BENCHMARK: TRIANGLE ON CURB
ASSUMED ELEVATION = 100.00

property line

-—— - - -

[portion 2]
S e - - -
[portion 3] +08.30 2021
NOTE ON OVERHANGS
[WHERE APPLICABLE]
roof eave projections <50 from property lines must meet
1-hr. rating per 2015 IRC table R302.1(1).
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1500 HARTFORD ROAD
REMODEL / BATHROOM ADDITION
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1500 Hartford Road
east elevation - house
[facing Hartford Road]

1500 Hartford Road
south elevation - house
[facing Enfield Road]

1500 Hartford Road
west elevation - house




1500 Hartford Road
south elevation - ADU

1500 Hartford Road W “
east elevation - ADU =%
[facing Hartford Road]



